

Pedagogická fakulta

INTERNAL NORM OF PdF UP

PdF-B-20/01

J. L. Fischer Scholarship at the Faculty of Education, Palacký University in the academic year of 2020/2021

Content: The Norm specifies the rules for adjusting the amount of J. L. Fischer Scholarship in the academic year of 2020/2021 at the Faculty of Education, Palacký University Olomouc.

Guarantor: doc. PhDr. Vojtech Regec, Ph.D.

Force: 1. January 2020

Effect: 1. January 2020

J. L. Fischer Scholarship at the Faculty of Education, Palacký University in the academic year 2020/2021

Article 1 Basic provisions

Pursuant to Article 11 of the Scholarship Code of Palacký University Olomouc, Internal Regulation of Palacký University Olomouc No. R-A-18/01, and pursuant to Rector's Ordinance No. B3-15/4-PR as of 7 December 2015, I hereby announce J. L. Fischer Scholarship to support study in the Czech Republic (hereinafter referred to as the 'Scholarship') for the academic year 2020/2021.

Article 2 Eligible applicants

J. L. Fischer scholarship is intended for full-time students with a standard length of doctoral degree programme delivered in a foreign language at the Faculty of Education, Palacký University who received the scholarship in the academic year 2019/2020,

Article 3 Scholarship awarding conditions

- 1. Applicants who received J. L. Fischer scholarship in the academic year 2019/2020 and completed all of their study obligations for this academic year may apply for extension of payment of the scholarship.
- 2. Scholarship applicants shall submit a written application to the Office of Doctoral Studies. An integral part of the application shall be the annual report for the academic year 2019/2020 and a copy of a submitted application for an international scientific research project.

- 3. The Dean shall decide on awarding the Scholarship based on the recommendation of the Vice-Dean for science, research and doctoral studies. This recommendation shall be based on the applicant's outstanding results in the academic year 2019/2020.
- 4. The Scholarship shall be awarded to a successful applicant for a period of one academic year. In case of outstanding scientific results the payment of the Scholarship can be extended upon the student's request, recommendation of the Board, and approval of the Dean.
- 5. The Scholarship amounts to 15,000 CZK per month.
- 6. The application shall be submitted no later than 30 September 2020.

Article 4 Checking compliance with the Scholarship conditions

A student who was awarded the Scholarship must, within one month after termination of the payment of the Scholarship, submit to the Office of Doctoral Studies the final report describing the activities, and copies of relevant publications, or an application for an international scientific research project.

Article 5 Final Provisions

This Internal Norm shall come into force and effect as of the date of issue and shall remain in force and effect until its purpose is fulfilled.

prof. PaedDr. Libuše Ludíková, CSc., p. m. Dean, Faculty of Education Palacký University Olomouc